                                   759 switch settings

CORE VCC SELECT


3.2V
3.1V
3.0V
2.9V
2.8V
2.7V
2.6V
2.5V
2.4V
2.3V
2.2V

SW1-6
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

SW1-5
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON

SW1-4
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF

SW1-3
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON

SW1-2
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF

SW1-1
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF


2.1V
2.0V
1.9V
1.85V
1.8V
1.75V
1.7V
1.65V
1.6V
1.55V
1.5V

SW1-6
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

SW1-5
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

SW1-4
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF

SW1-3
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
ON

SW1-2
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
ON
ON

SW1-1
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF
ON
OFF

IO VCC SELECT


SW1-7
SW1-8

2.5V
ON
ON

3.3V
OFF
OFF

BASE FREQUENCY SELECT


SW2-4

60MHz
ON

66MHz
OFF

AMD CPU SETTING


SW2-5
SW2-6
SW2-7
SW2-8

5.5X
OFF
ON
OFF
OFF

4.0X
OFF
ON
OFF
ON

5.0X
OFF
ON
ON
OFF

4.5X
OFF
ON
ON
ON

3.5X
OFF
OFF
OFF
OFF

2.0X
OFF
OFF
OFF
ON

3.0X
OFF
OFF
ON
OFF

2.5X
OFF
OFF
ON
ON

INTEL CPU SETTING


SW2-5
SW2-6
SW2-7
SW2-8

3.5X
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF

4.0X
OFF
OFF
ON
ON

2.0X
ON
OFF
OFF
ON

3.0X
ON
OFF
ON
OFF

2.5X
ON
OFF
ON
ON

